
This is a list culled primarily by Katherine Mangan of the Chronicle of Higher Education and 
EWA Staff. Know of any people, organizations or resources that should be added? Email 
mbrown@ewa.org. 
 
Migration Policy Institute 
Source for stats. 
Randy Capps, director of research for U.S. programs: ​rcapps@migrationpolicy.org 
(202) 266-1938 
PR: Michelle Mittelstadt: 202-266-1910, ​mmittelstadt@migrationpolicy.org 
Julie Sugarman 
 
US Citizenship and Immigration Services 
Part of Department of Homeland Security.  
Good on stats, general information about DACA. 
 
National Immigration Law Center 
PR: Adela de la Torre 
delatorre@nilc.org 
 
Mexican American Legal Defense and Educational Fund (Maldef) 
PR: Sandra Hernandez 
(213) 629-2512 Ext. 129 
shernandez@maldef.org 
Thomas A. Saenz, president and general counsel 
 
Center for Immigration Studies 
A think tank that favors more immigration restrictions. 
(202) 466-8185 
Mark Krikorian, executive director 
PR: ​mrt@cis.org 
 
Federation for American Immigration Reform 
Favors more immigration restrictions. 
PR: Cassie Williams 
202-328-7004 
cawilliams@fairus.org 
 
National Immigrant Justice Center  
Pro-immigrant think tank. 
Heidi Altman, director of policy  
PR: Tara Tidwell Cullen 
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(312) 660-1337 
http://www.immigrantjustice.org/press-room-contact-us 
 
Refugee and Immigrant Center for Education and Legal Services, 
RAICES 
Texas-based immigrant legal representation. 
PR: ​media@raicestexas.org 
202-769-5929 
amy.fischer@raicestexas.org  or cell: 202-459-1977 
 
United We Dream  
Youth-led immigrant advocacy group. 
PR: Adam Luna: 
Adam@unitedwedream.org 
http://unitedwedream.org/about/contact/ 
 
Dream Action Coalition 
A group that lobbies on behalf of Dreamers. 
Cesar Vargas, director/spokesman - and one of New York State’s first undocumented lawyers  
cvargas@drmcapitolgroup.com 
347 415-0723 
 
Civil Rights Project, UCLA 
Patricia Gándara​, Civil Rights Project, UCLA 
Shena Sanchez, UCLA, ​shena.sanchez@ucla.edu 
 
Undocuscholars research at UCLA. ​http://ige.gseis.ucla.edu/undocuscholars-research-team/ 
https://ampersand.gseis.ucla.edu/ucla-institute-on-immigrant-education-releases-seminal-report-
on-undocumented-undergrads/ 
 
Define American  
Jose Antonio Vargas​’s group. Can connect reporters to DACA recipients.  
Kristian Ramos, kristian@defineamerican.com 
Jonathan Yu, ​jon@defineamerican.com 
Jose@defineamerican.com 
 
Additional sources: 
Bryant Jensen​, Brigham Young University: ​bryant_jensen@byu.edu  
Mónica Jacobo​, Centro de Investigación y Docencia Económicas: ​monica.jacobo@cide.edu 
Eileen Truax​, author of ​a book​ about undocumented college students. 
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In-state Tuition for DACA Recipients 
● https://www.naspa.org/rpi/posts/in-state-tuition-for-undocumented-students-2017-state-le

vel-analysis  
● National Conference of State Legislatures​ (Data is a bit dated, though.) 
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